80
65
5A
_M
AN
_G
3
D

0x9002 0 No Firmware Version No UINT RO 0x0130
0x9003 0 No Serial Number No UDINT RW 0x00000000
0x9004 0 No Order Code No STRING(7) RW F092606
0xFB00 0 No Objects number No USINT RO 1
1 No Command No UINT RW 0x0000
The 0xFB00 object is used to trigger the watchdog, which will remain active as long as 0xFB00:01 = 0x1357
24
3.5. Alarms management
INDEX SUB. STORE NAME MAP TYPE ACCESS DEFAULT / NOTE
0xA000
0 No Objects number No USINT RO 8
1 No Alarm Status Channel 1 No USINT RO 0x00
2 No Alarm Status Channel 2 No USINT RO 0x00
3 No Alarm Status Channel 3 No USINT RO 0x00
4 No Alarm Status Channel 4 No USINT RO 0x00
5 No Alarm Status Channel 5 No USINT RO 0x00
6 No Alarm Status Channel 6 No USINT RO 0x00
7 No Alarm Status Channel 7 No USINT RO 0x00
8 No Alarm Status Channel 8 No USINT RO 0x00
The alarm status of outputs 1..8 is available in the object in sub-indexes 1..8
Alarm Status Channel (n) Type:  USINT
Alarm code for “Analog Status Channel 1..8”:
	 0 = no alarm
	 1 = short-circuited channel (for voltage-configured outputs)
	 2 = open circuit channel (for current-configured outputs)
4.	 ACRONYM AND ORDER CODE
COMPLETE MODULE G3-DA8 F092706
Front G3-DA8 F F092620
Electronic module G3-DA8 E F092606
Bus G3-BUS F092614
25
5.	 MARKING
Every module contain the datas of every module part and the full module.
The following information may be found on the label: